PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leslie Hermanson	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Christmas Incorporated		
Street Address:	41 Madison Avenue, 38th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29376127	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 218 2100
Email: acarle@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01907.00P174.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald A. Clayton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment0190700P174#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 025562 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT RE NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR	r value received, i	Leslie Hermanson	
citizen of Unit	ed States		
residing at 68 l	Bank Street, Apartment 3R, New	York, NY 10014	
hereby sell, assi	ign, transfer and convey unto Mr	Chrisimas Incorporated	
a corporation of	f New York		N.
having a place o	of business at 41 Madison Avenue	e, 38 th Floor, New York, NY 10010	•
its successors, a to certain inver ELEMENTS	assigns and legal representatives (ntions relating to DEVICE FOR	hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the en R PROTECTING AN OBJECT, SUCI	tire right, title and interest, for all countries, in a H AS A PURSE OR HANDBAG, FROM TE
proprietary right patent and industrial foreign to the U Patents and Trac	raincu, tiereon, and an reissues a strial design registration which Juited States, and all reissues, re demarks of the United States, and	and extensions thereof, and all application inventor's certificate, utility model, utility may be filed, and which may be granted increases and extensions thereof; and I all officials of countries or regions for the light of files.	filed on
AND other grants of p for the Protectio	I authorize and empower the sa protection for said inventions file	id Assignes or nominees to invoke and c d by it or them, the benefit of the right of ded, or hy a convention which may be no	laim for any application for such Letters Patent priority provided by the Internstional Conventi- forth be substituted for it, and to invoke and clai
AND file or like documents Assigned or non	I hereby consent that a copy of ment which may be required in a ninees to claim the aforesaid ben	this assignment shall be deemed a full an	d formal equivalent of any assignment, consent i more particularly in proof of the right of the sa the International Convention for the Protection of for it.
AND		A full right to convey the entire right dr	is and interest herein assigned and that I have n
AND inventions, and trightful oaths an	I hereby covenant and agree that testify in all legal proceedings, s	t I will communicate to said Assignee or	nominees all facts known to me pertaining to sa nal, continuing and reissue applications, make a ur to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtainin in any and all countries and regions.
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu		'
	Name	Signaturo	Date
Assignor:	Leslie Hermanson	1 mari	Suprentee 28, 20
Witness:		· Committee of the comm	9,00.
STATE OF ;		·)
COUNTY OF: _		•	85.:
On thi	is day of	, 20, before me personally appeared	,
to me known ar	nd known to me to be the indi		the Greenian Instrument and the state of
(Scal)			
			otary Public Votary Stamp)
		•	

FCHS WS 5601712v1.doc Form #13

REEL: 025562 FRAME: 0823

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/23/2010